	03-29-2002	
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECIPION FOR PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) 7/172 MAD TO ADDEM A	Řм с 102036452 AMERCE ark Office	
(Rev. 03/01) 7/11/2 MAR TRADEMAI		
Tab settings ⇒⇒		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade Marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les): International Paper Company 3-14-02 Individual(s) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: International Paper Trademark Compa Internal Suite 425	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State New Yor ← ☐ Other	Street Address: 919 Market Street City Wilming ton State: DE Zip: 19801 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No	Association m General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: March 4,000	Limited Partnership Corporation-State ○ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestip representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0678253 tached Yes • No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barb ara T. Batter	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: International Paper Co,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$215.00	
Law Department	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1422 Long Meaton Rd.	8. Deposit account number:	
city: Tuxedo state: NY zip: 10987	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and apy attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

00000174 502027 03/28/2002 DBYRNE

06 Med documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 175.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0690

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBERS

TRADEMARK REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0691

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Paper Company (hereinafter referred to as "IPC"), a New York corporation, having a place of business at 1422 Long Meadow Road, Tuxedo, New York 10987, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, applications for registration of trademarks and trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to collectively and individually as "the Trademarks") and the goodwill represented thereby; and

WHEREAS, International Paper Trademark Company (hereinafter referred to as "IPTC"), a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 919 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the goodwill represented thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for IPTC common stock and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, IPC hereby assigns to IPTC, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill represented thereby and the right to sue and to collect damages for past and future infringements thereof;

AND, IPC AND IPTC HEREBY AGREE that Schedule A may be amended from time to time in writing by mutual agreement of the parties to cover additional trademarks, trademark registrations and applications for registration of trademarks presently or hereafter owned by IPC;

AND, IPC HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the certificate of registration for all applications for registration of trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A to IPTC.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 4 day of March, 2002.

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

Name: Jeanne McCabe

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF ORANGE)

On this day of March, 2002, before me personally came Jeanne McCabe to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she resides at 1422 Long Meadow Road, Tuxedo, New York; that she is the Assistant Secretary of International Paper Company, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; and that she signed her name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

BARBARA T. BATTEN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BA6030595

No. 01BA6030595

Qualified in Wasterbetter Sound

Term Expires September 13,200

REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0692

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration Number
NEVAMAR	0678253
NEVAMAR (Stylized)	1391590
NEVAMAR ARP SURFACE (Stylized)	1206166
NEVAMAR IMPRESSIONS	1927380
NEVAMAR IMPRESSIONS (Stylized)	1927381
NEVAMAR LAMMATES	2170910
REFLEXX & Design	1313441
VITRICOR	1806100

RECORDED: 03/14/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0693